504489600 08/04/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4536302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/25/2016	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		

Name	Execution Date
JUDY CAM	06/05/2017
JOEL CUMMINGS	06/07/2017
THOMAS LAKE	05/25/2017
QUBAI HU	05/30/2017
ALAN D SNOW	06/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COGNATIVE CLARITY INC.
Street Address:	3812 167TH PLACE SW
City:	LYNNWOOD
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15053572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	206 550-4049
Email:	pmdwyer@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name:	PATRICK M DWYER
Address Line 1:	3525 SW KENYON ST
Address Line 4:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EY DOCKET NUMBER: COGCLA.P001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK M DWYER	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick M Dwyer/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2017	
Total Attachments: 5		

Total Attachments: 5

source=CAM Assn signed#page1.tif source=Lake assn signed#page1.tif source=QH assn signed#page1.tif source=Snow Assn signed#page1.tif source=Joel assn signed#page1.tif

Effective on February 25, 2016 *munc pro tunc* and in consideration of payment to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by ASSIGNEE and its predecessors in interest, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR Judy Cam

a United States citizen who resides at 2211 137th Place SW, Bellevue WA 98005 does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE Cognitive Clarity Inc.

a corporation under the laws of Delaware and doing business at 3812 167th Place SW, Lynnwood WA 98037, and to the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, whether now held or after acquired, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Compositions and Methods for the Treatment of Plaques and Tangles in Humans and Animals

("the Invention"), which is found in US patent application 15/053,572 filed 2/25/16 and to any and all patents and patent applications as may be related to the invention and owned by ASSIGNOR, now or hereafter filed, and in any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for the invention by the above application, and in and to any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $\underline{S^{n_{22}}}$ day of June , 2017.

Judy Cam

ar ei Mei

PATENT

043201 FRAME: 0353

STATE OF W/M courses Ning a, an our cannot the Magnag and the 19/19 Carr me knows to be the individual described personally appeared before me, the andersigned Notary Public is out for the Stati 141 A and a

WITNESS my basid and official and bergin afficted the day and year first above artitized

LAITH AL-HARBI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON Wy Commission License May 27, 2020

Effective on February 25, 2016 *nunc pro tunc* and in consideration of payment to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by ASSIGNEE and its predecessors in interest, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR Thomas Lake

a United States citizen who resides at 7732 Interurban Boulevard, Snohomish WA 98296 does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE Cognitive Clarity Inc.

a corporation under the laws of Delaware and doing business at 3812 167th Place SW, Lynnwood WA 98037, and to the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, whether now held or after acquired, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Compositions and Methods for the Treatment of Plaques and Tangles in Humans and Animals

("the Invention"), which is found in US patent application 15/053,572 filed 2/25/16 and to any and all patents and patent applications as may be related to the invention and owned by ASSIGNOR, now or hereafter filed, and in any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for the invention by the above application, and in and to any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference. Itigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 25 day of
$\underline{\qquad}, 201\underline{7}.$ Thomas Lake
THOMAS Lake
STARLE Jhomes Let
PUBLIC OF WASHING
STATE OF BURNINGERS
COUNTY OF States man 100 / 10 / 1
On this 15 ⁻²⁰ day of <u>ROM</u> 2017 <u>TANE AND CONSTRUCTION</u> to use known to be the individual described is, and who executed, the foregoing insumment and activitytedged to me basefully a specied before use the underident described of the same sufficiency set and cohomery set and described therein mentioned, prisonally appeared before use the underident Kosery Febbe in and for the balls of Construction of and source sufficiency set and described therein mentioned, and the prisonally appeared before use the underident Kosery Febbe in and for the balls of Construction of a state of Construction of a state of the set of the se
WITNESS toy hand and official seat hereto allibrad its day and year that
bit Y APY P 2012 () and for the State of 2 () () () () () () () () () (

REEL: 043201 FRAME: 0354

Effective on February 25, 2016 *nunc pro tunc* and in consideration of payment to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by ASSIGNEE and its predecessors in interest, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR Qubai Hu

a United States citizen who resides at 12329 103rd Ave NE, Kirkland WA 98034 does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE Cognitive Clarity Inc.

a corporation under the laws of Delaware and doing business at 3812 167th Place SW, Lynnwood WA 98037, and to the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, whether now held or after acquired, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Compositions and Methods for the Treatment of Plaques and Tangles in Humans and Animals

("the Invention"), which is found in US patent application 15/053,572 filed 2/25/16 and to any and all patents and patent applications as may be related to the invention and owned by ASSIGNOR, now or hereafter filed, and in any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for the invention by the above application, and in and to any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

CRAIG WILSON Notary Public State of Washington	
Notary Public	
STATE OF LUA, , Feb 13, 2021	
COUNTY OF KING On this 3D day of MAY 2017. On this 3D day of MAY 2017. It. In and who executed, the horegoing instrument and acknowledged to me that hershe stored the same as his/her free and voluntary act and dead for the uses and purposes then personally appeared before me, the undersigned horsery Public in and for the State of UA duty commissioned and sworn. WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed this day and year first above written. WITNESS in hand and official seal hereto affixed this day and year first above written. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the C.	iskai den ribed ni peritoned,

PATENT REEL: 043201 FRAME: 0355

Effective on February 25, 2016 nunc pro tunc and in consideration of payment to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by ASSIGNEE and its predecessors in interest, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR Alan D. Snow

a United States citizen who resides at 3812 167th Place SW, Lynnwood WA 98037 does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE Cognitive Clarity Inc.

a corporation under the laws of Delaware and doing business at 3812 167th Place SW, Lynnwood WA 98037, and to the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, whether now held or after acquired, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Compositions and Methods for the Treatment of Plaques and Tangles in Humans and Animals

("the Invention"), which is found in US patent application 15/053,572 filed 2/25/16 and to any and all patents and patent applications as may be related to the invention and owned by ASSIGNOR, now or hereafter filed, and in any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for the invention by the above application, and in and to any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set hand and seal this 21 day of
, 201	
and the second s	Alan D. Snow
and the second sec	Λ , Λ /
GREEN Strangeren Strangeren	
	- 1 I WAX - 4/AS/ N
ž⊐{ ≬ *,,*, }Σ -	
₩ ₩ ,	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
A Contraction of the second	No. Contraction of the second s
What E ne we	
"Human	8
STATE OF WAR	
COUNTY OF SS	es a Bran &
On this <u>11</u> day of <u>111/11/2</u> 203 <u>(</u>	$\chi_{M,M}$ 0. S_{M} σ_{M} , to me known to be the individual described
m, and who executed, the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she sig- personally appeared before the, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of 32	to me known to be the individual described not the same as his/her free and/solutionary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed this day and year first above written.	MARA. VY
NUM 2 NO. 11 X XXXXXXX	NOTARY PUBLIC is and for the State of the transformation of the state
	the State of the s
	PAIENI

REEL: 043201 FRAME: 0356

Contraction of the second

PATENT REEL: 043201 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 08/04/2017